affect the Group’s income or the value of its holdings of financial instruments. The objective of market risk management is
to manage and control market risk exposures within acceptable parameters, while optimising the return.

35.5.1	 Interest Rate Risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate due to the changes
in market interest rates.

The table below summarises the interest rate profile of the group as at reporting date

Group Company
2019 2018 2019 2018

Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.

Fixed rate instruments
Financial liabilities 253,016,206  73,283,695  -   -

253,016,206  73,283,695  -   -

Variable rate instruments
Financial Assets  124,354,122  -   21,872,147  -
Financial Liabilities 861,320,813  670,388,561  176,150,000  673,204,277

985,674,935  670,388,561  198,022,147  673,204,277

Cash flow sensitivity for variable rate instruments

A reasonably possible change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased (decreased)
equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant

Group Profit or Loss Equity, Net of Tax
1% Increase 1% Decrease 1% Increase 1% Decrease

31 March 2019
Variable rate instruments  (8,613,208)  8,613,208  (8,613,208)  8,613,208
Cash flow sensitivity (net)  (8,613,208)  8,613,208  (8,613,208)  8,613,208

31 March 2018
Variable rate instruments  (6,703,886)  6,703,886  (6,703,886)  6,703,886
Cash flow sensitivity (net)  (6,703,886)  6,703,886  (6,703,886)  6,703,886

Panasian Power PLC | Annual Report 2018/19

142

Company Profit or Loss Equity, Net of Tax
1% Increase 1% Decrease 1% Increase 1% Decrease

31 March 2019
Variable rate instruments  (1,761,500)  1,761,500  (1,761,500)  1,761,500
Cash flow sensitivity (net)  (1,761,500) 1,761,500  (1,761,500) 1,761,500

31 March 2018
Variable rate instruments  (6,732,043)  6,732,043  (6,732,043)  6,732,043
Cash flow sensitivity (net)   (6,732,043)   6,732,043   (6,732,043)   6,732,043

35.5.2	 Currency Risk

The Group’s exposure to the currency risk is the extent that there is a mismatch between the currencies in which sales,
purchases and borrowings are denominated and the respective functional currencies of Group companies.

Sri Lankan Rupee is the Group’s functional currency and so is the currency in which sales purchases and borrowings are
made. Therefore Group’s exposure to currency risk is minimal.

35.6	 Operational Risk

The main source of income of Group is generation of electricity using hydropower. And the extent of electricity generated
will vary depending on the rainfall received by the catchment area. As a result revenue of the Group can vary significantly.